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Tradition of Excellence

Distinguishes SJJ

Excellence is, and always has been, the
hallmark of Jesuit education. St.John’s
Jesuit continues to pride itself on being
the educational leader in Toledo, both
inside and outside the classroom, and
this year is no different. The Academy
has adopted
| the full middle
school model,
and has
added a 6th
grade. Our
iPad program
is going to
enhance
teaching and
learning in
ways that address the specific learning
styles of boys in the 21st century.

But the most visible change on
campus is the addition of our new
athletic complex. Lyden Field is the
new home for four sports — football,
soccer, lacrosse, and rugby — while our
state of the art track is going to play
host to our cross country and track
and field teams. With home bleacher
capacity of 2,000 and visitor stands for
1,600, our new facility will help us to
continue the tradition of excellence that
distinguishes St. John's Jesuit.

All of these improvements have
one aim: to inspire each student to
achieve his greatest potential in a
diverse, Christ-centered atmosphere
distinguished by academic success and
service as a man for others. The nearly
1,000 young men who call St. John’s
Jesuit home are being formed to be
tomorrow’s leaders, men for others who
will set the world on fire.

Thank you for your support, which
makes it possible for St. John's Jesuit to
continue our 450 year old mission of
Jesuit educational excellence. What an
exciting year this is for the Titans!

— FRr. JoaQuin MARTINEZ, S.J.
President

Mission statement

St. John's develops Christian leaders. As
a Catholic school in the Jesuit tradition, we
inspire each student to achieve his greatest
potential in a diverse, Christ-centered
atmosphere distinguished by academic
success and service as a man for others.

Toledo, Ohio =+ sjjtitans.org °* 419-865-5743

Marc Loving ’13 Adds to His Achievements

In addition to his numerous
other accolades garnered over the
last three seasons on the hardwood,
Marc Loving '13 can now be called
an All-American.

The 6-foot-8 junior basketball
standout competed in the All-
American Championship in
New Orleans on April 1 between
the Final Four and national
championship game.

As the only junior on the roster,
Marc finished with six points for
the North team
in the prep all-
star showcase. He
drained a pair of
3-pointers and
scored the first
points of the contest
for his squad, which
ended up losing
86-85 to the South
team.

Ohio first-team selection by the
Associated Press last month.

Marc averaged 22.9 points and
9.0 rebounds per game this past
season for the Titans and has
verbally committed to continue his
studies and playing career at Ohio
State. He is SJ]'s first basketball
player to earn Ohio player of the
year honors as a junior. Brian
Roberts '04 earned that distinction
as a senior.

Marc is also the first All-Ohio
first-team honoree for the Titans
since B.J. Raymond '05 was
honored following the 2004-05
season.

"Marc is a unique talent because
of his skill set for a 6-8 player,"
Coach Heintschel said. "He has
excellent perimeter skills, he can
score, he is unselfish, he is a terrific
shooter. He has expanded and
improved his game each year and

Anderson of Boston College,
and SEC all-freshman
team honoree B.J. Young of

"It's very big and Arkansas. still has an upside in that he can
it's very exciting "This was a tremendous continue to develop as a player."
to play with some ] honor for
of the top kids Marc," SJJ . . .
ot country,” = Varsity All-Ohio First-Team Selections
Marc said. “I really enjoyed the Basketball Coach in SJJ History
experience.” Ed Heintschel

1991 - Shane Komives

1994 - Denny Amrhein

1995 - Neshaun Coleman

2002 - John Floyd

2004 - Brian Roberts (Co-Player of the Year)
2005 - B.J. Raymond

2012 - Marc Loving (Co-Player of the Year)

The All-American Championship  said. "We
annually features 40 of the best couldn’t be more
high school boys basketball players  proud of him."
in the country. Last year’s inaugural Additionally,
event included 2012 Big East Marc was named
freshman of the year Mo Harkless Division I co-
of St. John’s University, ACC player of the

all-freshman team honoree Ryan year and an All-

SJJ Camps Keep School Rocking This Summer

It happens every summer at SJJ. Classes wrap and And, if kids are doing morning and afternoon sessions,
camp begins. Last summer, S]] hosted more than 900 they get a free lunch. You can't beat it!” Dr. Borgelt
kids in grades five through nine at Summer FunCamps  said.
and Sports Camps.

With one of the most comprehensive camp
programs in northwest Ohio, SJJ provides
enrichment experiences and athletic skills camps Prom 2012
that are directed by faculty and coaches during 3
June, July and August.

Summer FunCamps include Archery, Build
Your Own Arcade, Chess, Digital Photography,
Fishing, High Adventure, Lego Robotics, and
Skateboarding. This year, SJJ has added Drama
Camp in collaboration with St. Ursula Academy,
four sessions of Lego Robotics I, Lego Robotics
11, as well as a Math and Science Enrichment
Camp. Dr. Bryon Borgelt, Academy Principal,
is the director of the Summer FunCamps
program.

“It’s a blast to see kids try new things at
Summer FunCamp. It’s a great opportunity
for kids to get on campus, meet our faculty,
and make new friends. SJJ camps are a great
value, too. This year, we're offering a 10 percent
discount for families signing up for two camps.

Continued on page 15

' ! 4
§]] juniors and seniors and their dates attended Prom on April
21 at the Toledo Zoo, followed by After Prom at the University
of Toledo Rec Center. Jimmy Bochstahler 12 and Cam Conrad
’12 arrive at UT with their dates.
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The Power St. John’s Jesuit Hosts Annual Awards Assembly

. On Wednesday, April 18, St. John’s Jesuit High School held its Annual Awards Assembly. The following is a list of
Of Bellef awards presented by President Fr. Joaquin Martinez, S.J., and Principal Brad Bonham.

BERCHMANS AWARDS FOR CLASS OFFICERS
Executive Board OUTSTANDING STUDENTS
President Mark Brahier F N A
Vice President Spencer Crawford RESHMAN ATIONAL ACHIEVEMENT
. . Zachary Chambers AWARD
Bellermine Council .
Speaker Mike Pool SOPHOMORE Jetuwr Davis
Junior President Andrew Kurtz Trevor Walsh CHRISTIAN SERVICE
Sophomore President Nicholas Case Junior AWARDS
Freshman President Jordan Mitchell Sean Wheelock JEFFERSON AWARDS
BEercHMANS AWARD for Excellence in Service to Campus MINISTRY IS“::]:?; ]?;fiiely
the St. John’s Jesuit Community or community-at- AWARDS Samir Jindal
One of the greatest athletic stories large in an extracurricular activity. Campion Award
of all time is the story of Roger Chinese Club Hunter Clay Mike Poole KoLVENBACH
Bannister. He was the first person Kevin Randles Rodriquez Award INTERRELIGIOUS
to run a mile in under 4:00. Before Mock Trial Cameron Conrad Seamus Hnat DIALOGUE AND
this aCf:omplishment, people S?Offed STEM Sam Weinandy Berchmans Award ENCOUNTER AWARD
at the idea of any person running a (Science, Technology, Ben Dollarhide Ehab Nazzal
mile in under 4:00. The race itself Engincering, Math Ahmed Daboul
had a great story and tradition. and Astronomy Club o VALEDICTORIANS Benjamin Oberhaus
Throughout human history, all had TV-4 Benjamin Mouch Bobby Adusumilli Zachary Oberhaus
failed to break the 4:00 mile mark. Patrick Yoder Mark Brahier Nicholas Souza
Even some physicians publicly Yearbook Matthew Houdi Cameron Conrad
claimed that this feat could not Adam Smale Spencer Crawford CHRISTIAN SERVICE
physically be accomplished. On House Awards President Mark Brahier Nick Diment CoRe TEAM
May 6,1954, Bannister proved the Canisius: Chris Field Juniors
critics wrong. He ran the mile in Claver: Michael Pool SALUTATORIAN Victor Ten Brink
3:59.4 in front of 3,000 spectators. Hurtado: Jamahl Jones Michael Pool Ron Birchfield
He had accomplished an amazing Kostka: Ben Dollarhide Jonathan Zerbey
first and allowed people to believe. Mayer: Ehab Nazzal Book AWARDS Nick Behm
One month later, another runner Miki: Lavelle Ridley Dartmouth Book Award — Amir Horani
broke the 4:00 barrier, and from Jacob Sigman Vasar Chodisetty
Lhat }I)Oh;: forxalf(;)o";f 7(_)0 1'1’11_1;1“31'5 Holy Cross Book Award ~ Sachin Jindal
ave broken the 4: arrier. ese 1ce Jeff Anderson Seni
athletes did it because Bannister SJJ Students VlSlt ) ) i Eemar].i
Allowed them to believe Saint Michaels College van Lee
Th T X MLK Jr. Academy Scholarship and Service  Ben Dollarhide
e power of belief is an athlete’s
, Book Award Pat Yoder
greatest mental asset. At St. John's Sami . X .

. . L amin Rai Mickey McGoldrick
Jesuit, we believe that athletics is an Matt Schaefer
integral part of our mission. True Rensselear Medal Lavelle Ridle
success is when a student puts his Alex McDougall v
heart and soul into the game and ALOYSIUS GONZAGA
then walks off the playing field as I AWARD
S S b . The Chick Evans

person. St. John’s Jesuit is . Matt Schaef
ission-dri ihili Scholarship att schaeter
mission-driven, and our responsibility L
is to ensure that athletic success is John Nowicki FrED BEIER AWARD
accomplished in a Christ-centered The Andersons DeShawn Glover
environment; to win in any other Principal’s Choice
manner has no purpose or meaning. Scholarship Harorp K. MossING
Our student athletes believe in the Kevin Randles AWARD
St. John’s Jesuit mission, and we, as a Lavelle Ridley
St. John'’s Jesuit community, believe in Five S]] students accompanied former UT football NATIONAL MERIT
them. Go Titans! great Chuck Ealey on a visit to Martin Luther FINALISTS DRr. CARL DEMARKOWSKI
King, Jr. Academy for Boys on April 17 on behalf of Kirsch Briel EnpowmeNT FacuLTY
— Brap BoNHAM the Chuck Ealey Foundation, which has established Michael McGoldrick AWARD
Principal a mentoring program at local schools. Mr. Jim Schurrer

STEVEN R. FUDGE, D.D.S.

4913 Harroun Road Suite #2
Sylvania, Ohio 43560 Y

@19 852689 | ==Y

TITANS .

/
~| and preventive dental care & ld]-

| 7 offered in a personal, friendly environment.
A Practice Dedicated to Excellence

B EST OF LUCK Evening hours available ® Children & Adults Welcome

Visit our website: www.drfudge.com
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Miller Receives

2012 Golden Apple Award

Mr. Ron Miller has been honored as an outstanding teacher by the Diocese of Toledo. He
received a Golden Apple Award at a banquet at the Toledo Club on May 1.

Mr. Miller has been a Math teacher at St. John’s Jesuit since 1968, and has served as Co-
House Director at SJJ for the past two years. He also has coached various different sports
during his tenure, including the start-up of a hockey program at SJJ in 1972.

“Mr. Miller is a veteran faculty member who has been a rock in our school community,”
SJJ Principal Brad Bonham said. “He is upbeat, positive and has a strong passion for serving
students. He’s also been a wonderful role model for many of our younger faculty and

students.”

Admissions Director Jason Huther nominated Mr. Miller for this award.

“His presence in the classroom is legendary — he relates to the kids, makes learning fun,
and sees measurable results,” Mr. Huther said. “He’s been the foundation of St. John’s Jesuit
for many years now, and his service to our school, and to Catholic education in general, is

awe-inspiring.”

M. Miller stands in front of the Detroit Red Wings mural in his classroom.

World as One Plans to Host Chinese Students in Fall 2012

St. John’s Jesuit High School will accept five
Chinese students for the fall 2012. The Chinese
students will be part of the World As One
program, founded in 2003. The mission of World
As One is to cultivate and establish international
relationships in a Christ-centered, supportive
learning environment. Students develop an
understanding and respect for one another’s beliefs,
backgrounds, and cultures, creating a life-long
community that values and advocates justice and
peace in the world.

To date, World As One has had more than
60 students from Spain, Italy, France, Germany,
Rwanda, Mexico, Haiti, Japan, Ecuador, Finland,

Hong Kong, Taiwan, Slovakia, Turkey, Lebanon,
Switzerland, Russia, Moldova, and Guatemala.
Students have lived with local families and attended
S]] for either one year as a cultural exchange
student or multiple years as a graduating student.

The Chinese program will accept qualified
students who will spend two, three, or four years at
SJJ and who are committed to earning their high
school diploma from St. John's Jesuit.

At this time, St. John's is actively seeking host
families for the Chinese students. According to
Mrs. Stacey Wisnieski, Program Director, this is
a wonderful opportunity for a family to expand
their knowledge about the growing importance

SJJ Names Five Valedictorians and Salutatorian for 2011

At the annual Awards Assembly on Wednesday, April 18, St. John’s Jesuit announced five Valedictorians with grade
point averages over 4.5. This year’s Valedictorians are ( left to right in photo) Bobby Adusumilli, Mark Brabier,
Cameron Conrad, Spencer Crawford, and Nick Diment. Michael Pool was named Salutatorian, which is awarded

based upon a vote by the faculty.

2 BCSNiD

e YOUR EYE ON LOCAL SPORTS
CHANNEL 608 | WWW.BCSN.TV

of China in our world and expose their son first-
hand to a culture he will likely encounter in

college and career. “It’s a win-win for students

and families as families share their daily lives with
their international son. We have many examples
of how valuable the experience can be for everyone,
especially in today’s global landscape,” Ms.
Wisnieski said.

Host families are not required to commit for four
years. They can serve for one or more years and will
receive a significant monthly stipend to help offset
the costs of hosting. To learn more about hosting
a Chinese student, contact Mrs. Wisnieski at 419-
865-5743 ext. 313 or swisnieski@sjjtitans.org.

2012 National
Honor Society Inductees
‘The Pedro Arrupe Chapter of the National

Honor Society recently welcomed its newest
members from the junior class at St. John's
Jesuit:

Ronald Birchfield 111 Eric Mihaly

Erik Brodin Ben Oberhaus
Nick Carlson Zach Oberhaus
Vasav Chodisetty Samin Rai

Kevin Eberle Chase Shugarman
John Emmenecker Harry Thaman
Nick Gramza David Vidovich
Andrew Hunt Sean Wheelock
Sachin Jindal Matt Whitney
Omar Kanjwal Dominic Zirbel
(Robert) Austin Mack

Sewn enciusivsty on

aumee Bay Orthopedics

& Sports Medicine

Bradley J. Morse, M.D.

¢ Sports Med Injuries
+ Minimally Invasive Surgery
» Oxford Partial Knee Replacements

¢ Birmingham Hip Resurfacing

2702 Navarre
Suite 102
Oregon, OH
419-696-7000

WWW yor com
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Front Row: Tyler Meyers, Nick Johnson, Jake Wheeler, Jack Wanamaker, Alex Hock, Ryan Zbikowski, Ross Sattler, Alex Borkosky, Michael George 2nd Row: Kyle McGurk, Jordan

Dirkman, Jon Yobbagy, Connor Mishler, Matt Whitney, Anthony Abbourage, Eric Mihaly, Spencer Lonseth, Jacob Ransom 3rd Row: Nate Miller, Collin Priest, Alex Hock, Zach Oberhaus,
Ben Oberhaus, Walker Lowell, Jon Emmenecker, Will Happel, Cameron Happel 4th Row: Coach Tony Hunter, Head Coach Mike McComish, Coach Tony Huijik, Coach Bill Happel

39

317

3/123
3/28
3/31
412

4/4

413
4114
419
4121
4125
4128
4129
512

5/5

511
5112

Varsity Lacrosse

Schedule

St. Francis de Sales HS
Sylvania Southview
(scrimmages)

Detroit Catholic Central
(scrimmage)
Perrysburg

Anthony Wayne

St. Charles Prep School
Olentangy Liberty
Medina

McDowell Intermediate
North Canton Hoover
Central Catholic
Jackson

Sylvania Southview
Midwest Jesuit Tournament
Midwest Jesuit Tournament
Sylvania Northview

St. Ignatius HS
Olentangy

St. Francis de Sales HS

H 7:00 pm

A 10:00 am

7:00 pm
7:00 pm
3:00 pm
7:30 pm
7:30 pm
7:30 pm
1:00 pm
7:30 pm
1:00 pm
7:00 pm
Noon

Noon

6:00 pm
3:00 pm
8:00 pm
1:00 pm
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Laxers Persevere Through Eventful Season

The St. John's Jesuit Varsity Lacrosse team
entered its 10th season led by Head Coach
Mike McComish and 10 Seniors, Captain Jake
Borkosky, Captain Ryan Zbikowski, Captain Jake
Wheeler, Alex Hock, Jack Wanamaker, David
Cassavar, Nick Johnson, Andrew Miller, Tyler
Meyers, and Goalie Ross Sattler. The season
began with decisive victories over Perrysburg and
Anthony Wayne but these wins were followed
by losses to St. Charles, Olentangy Liberty, and
Hoover. The team rebounded to defeat Erie
McDowell from Pennsylvania but then stumbled
and lost to Ohio state ranked Medina and
Massillon Jackson high schools.

With the tough losses behind them, the Titans
recovered and beat Central Catholic in a home
matchup but followed that victory with a loss to
Southview. Undaunted, the SJJ Laxers traveled
to Indianapolis and stepped up to the challenge

to play in the Midwest Jesuit Invitational
Tournament at Brebeuf Academy. In the first
game, SJJ beat Marquette Jesuit, ranked 11th

in the state of Wisconsin, which positioned SJJ
to play in the championship game against De
Smet Jesuit, ranked 9th in the state of Missouri.
In a back and forth game, the Titans came out
victorious with the winning goal in the last
minutes of the game. The following day and in
an emotional overtime matchup, the Titans also
defeated Brebeuf Academy 11-10, ranked 12th
in the state of Indiana, and were awarded the
9th Annual Midwest Jesuit Invitational Father
O’Brien Cup.

For the remainder of the season, the team will
faceoft against Northview, St. Ignatius, and rival St.
Francis which should prove to be a grand finish to
an already eventful season.

— Assistant Lacrosse Coach Bill Happel

0 TITANS

. DENTAL
= REFLECTIONS
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Individuals, Families & New Patients Welcome!

Family & Cosmetic Dentistry

+ Convenient Hours

Dr. Wm. Brian Gardiner
Dr. Shahid Mahmood

+ Frea Consultations
+ Emergency Care

+ Imvisalign® — The Clear
Alternative o Braces®

3210 Briarfield Boulevard « Maumee, Ohio 43537

* Payment Plans through

* Most Insurances Accepted
+ Internat Ready PC's
* TV in Every Oparatory

CareCredit

Office 419.866.2400

Macino’s
= Comfort Shoes
~~and Orthotics

OH! MY ACHING FEET!

Tossing around the idea of
getting diabetic shoes this winter?
Call for an expert fitting...

Anthony “Al” Macino ‘70 - Licensed Pedorthist

3140 W, Sylvania *Toledo, OH

419-475-3996
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JV-A Lacrosse
Schedule

3/23 Perrysburg H 5:00 pm
3/28 Anthony Wayne H 5:00 pm
3/31 St. Charles Prep School H 1:00 pm
412 Olentangy Liberty A 5:30 pm
414 Medina H 5:30 pm
413 McDowell Intermediate H 5:30 pm
4114 North Canton Hoover H 11:00 am
419 Central Catholic H 5:30 pm
4121 Jackson H 11:00 am
4124 Bowling Green H 7:30 pm
4125 Sylvania Southview A 5:00 pm
512 Sylvania Northview A 7:30 pm
5/5 St. Ignatius HS A 1:00 pm
511 Olentangy H 6:00 pm
5112 St. Francis de Sales HS A 11:00 am
JV-B Lacrosse
Schedule
3n7 Bowling Green, Perrysburg, H Noon
St. Francis de Sales HS
(scrimmages)

3/24 St. Francis de Sales HS H 5:30 pm
3/26 Anthony Wayne H 5:30 pm
3/31 St. Charles Prep School H 11:00 am
414 St. Francis de Sales HS A 5:30 pm
4113 McDowell Intermediate H 5:30 pm
4114 Detroit Catholic Central H 11:00 am
4116 Bowling Green A 5:30 pm
47 St. Francis de Sales HS A 7:30 pm
4118 Grosse lle A 5:30 pm
4121 Tecumseh Tournament A 9:00 am
4124 Perrysburg A 5:00 pm
4126 Anthony Wayne A 5:30 pm
4128 Detroit Catholic Central A 11:00 am
4130 Sylvania Northview H 5:30 pm
5/5 St. Ignatius HS A 11:00 am
5/9 Grosse lle H 5:00 pm
5112 St. Francis de Sales HS A 11:00 am

JUNIOR "ARSIT Y-A

Front Row: Boise Stansley, Dlllon KeIIy, Aaron Gardner, Devin Wozniak, Ryan Rafac, Sean Durivage, lan Hoffmann

2nd Row: Ben Padanilam, Nick Wanamaker, Ben Bogart, Bill DeLoe, Alec Borkosky, Connor Mishler, Matt Sears, Andrew
Bostdorff 3rd Row: JVA Head Coach Tony Hujik, Kevin O’'Donnell Josh Sexton, Nick Gibb, Collin Priest, lan Montague, Adam
Hock, Cole Jimerson

_— _JURIOR YARSITY B

Front Row: Yogesh Kumaran, Ryan Almester, Jack Geiger, Ivol Caudill, Zach Noltner, Brendon Schultz 2nd Row: Brad
Frysinger, Tyler Waldron, Collin Schoepf, Alex Erdelyi, Dan McCartney, Jonny Brug 3rd Row: Dylan Guzman, Andrew Mancy,
Jason Weitecki, Aidan Reed, Nolan Uchic 4th Row: Sean Cordero, Christian Wietecki, Blake Bettinger, Colin Pigott, Michael
Putz 5th Row: Coach Bill Happel, Hunter Baum, Ben Uncapher, Tristan Hoffman, Christian King, Coach Hunter Mishler

Good Luck
Titan
Soccer
Team!

STEVE AND CHRIS PAPADIMOS

T /AN
Waterford
@@WEE}Q 3900 N. Mlz;r:hk:.!\ Redefining

Toledo, OH 43617 N
Phone. 419-720-3000  Ieelationship

ChampionShip Toll Free: 866-707-2871 Banking

www.waterfordbankna.com

Powers ports Member FDIC. Equal Housing Lender. (21
Jim and Patti Durivage

Rayner,
Foos,

Kruse

&

Irwin
Certified
Public
Accountants

sed books,

GO TITANS!
4419.841.0060

Gould Ruma Financial Advisors

A Registered Investment Advisory Firm
3231 Central Park W. Dr., Suite 211, Toledo, Ohio 43617
www.gouldruma.com
Financial and Tax Planning * Investment Management « 401K/IRA Rollovers

Securities offered through LPL Financial * Member FINRA/SIPC
Financial planning services offered through
Gould Ruma Financial Advisors, a Registered Investment Advisor
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319
3120
3/22
3/23
327
3/31
3/31
413

4110
4110
4112
4114
4114
4/16
418
4120
4/23
4125
427
4/30
512

5/4

57

5110
5112
5112
514
5/22
5/26
5/28

Junior Varsity

Baseball Schedule

Anthony Wayne (scrimmage)

Defiance (scrimmage)
Bowsher (scrimmage)
Maumee (scrimmage)
Ottawa Hills

Univ. of Detroit Jesuit HS
Univ. of Detroit Jesuit HS
Springfield

Bedford

Bedford

Start

St. Ignatius HS @ Skeldon
St. Ignatius HS @ Skeldon
St. Francis de Sales HS
Central Catholic
Whitmer

Fremont Ross

Lima Senior

Clay

Findlay

St. Francis de Sales HS
Central Catholic
Whitmer

Columbian

TBA @ SFHS

Central Catholic
Columbian

TRAC Quarterfinals
TRAC Semi-Finals
TRAC Finals

Freshman

Baseball Schedule

A 4:30pm
A 4:30pm
H 4:30 pm
A 430 pm
H 5:00 pm
A Noon

A 230 pm
H 4:30 pm
H  Noon

H 2:30 pm
A 500 pm
H 11:00 am
H 1:30 pm
A 500 pm
A 500 pm
A 500 pm
A 500 pm
A 500 pm
A 5:00pm
H 5:00 pm
A 5:00pm
H 5:00 pm
H 5:00 pm
A 500 pm
A TBA

A 10:30 am
A 500 pm
A TBA

A TBA

A TBA

SUNIOR YARSITY

Row 1: Jeremy Obrien, Devon Garcia, Ethan Kirkman, Caleb Hauenstein, Nate Bruss, Luke Brahier, Alex Gum
Row 2: Coach Jason Cress, TJ Lake, Luke Vollmar, Pete Burkett, Jacek Czerwinski, Michael Barrett, Collin Korte, Connor Scott

3/27  St. Francis de Sales HS A 500 pm
3/29 Anthony Wayne A 5:00 pm '
3031 Sylvania Northview A Noon Row 1: Willie Richburg, Jacob Businger, John Brady, Jonathon Friesner, Chandler Dippman, Derek Dohanos, Will Emch, Bailey Cedoz,
j;: 5\":?1:; : :gg zrr: and Manager Chris Lepre Row 2: Coach Brendan Malone, Ben Dubielak, lan Waddell, Dan Joyce, Brock Conner, Jacob Wymer, Brandon
411 Whitmer A 500pm Rollison, Caleb Sutphin and Coach Mike Schafer
414 St. Ignatius HS H 11:00 am
4114 St. Ignatius HS H 1:30 pm
417 Clay A 5:00 pm
4/19  Central Catholic H 5:00 pm
421 Maumee H 11.00am
4/21 Maumee H 1:30 pm
4/24  Anthony Wayne H 5:00 pm
4/26  Findlay A 5:00 pm
4/28  Univ. of Detroit Jesuit HS H  Noon
4/28  Univ. of Detroit Jesuit HS H 2:30 pm
51  Clay H 5:00 pm
5/3  St. Francis de Sales HS A 5:00 pm
5/5 Bedford H Noon
5/5  Bedford H 2:30 pm
5/8  Central Catholic A 6:00 pm
5/10 Sylvania Southview A 5:00 pm
5/15 Ottawa Hills A 445pm
5/20 TRAC Quaterfinals A TBA
5/22 TRAC Semi-Finals A TBA
5/24 TRAC Finals @ SFHS A TBA
Doreen P%rllt,_M.‘i'all?ﬁLIS'A{-S
Wehaethetegto bl il i ROBERT J. FLOYD, CPA
unlock your future.
1590 ALBON ROAD, UNIT 8
PO BOX 530
HOLLAND, OHIO 43528

OFFICE: 419-537-9442
FAX: 419-537-0444
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Row 1: Coach Matthew Bir, Jimmy Scott, Ben Eddingfield, Jesse Adams, Cam Brickman, Devon Garcia, Alex Turner, Donovan Phillips, Mike Eddingfield, Coach Austin Ritson

Row 2: Doug Pearson, Dylan Willits, TJ Lake, Jeff Sheehy, Nate Pearson, Nolan Silberhorn, Ben Brossia, Matt Henderson, Liam Allen, Corey Tipton, Joe Robie. Head Coach Mike O'Reilly

Titans Slugging Their Way to Top of the TRAC

It’s no secret why the Varsity Baseball team is
having so much success early in the season.

The Titans had won six straight and possessed a
7-2 overall record as of press time primarily because
of their ability to put the bat on the ball, play good
defense and get timely outs on the mound.

“Our hitting to date has been our strong point
with eight of our players hitting over .333,” S]J’s
first-year Head Varsity Baseball Coach Mike
O'Reilly said. “Our pitching has been solid with a
team ERA under 2.50, and we've mixed in a good
defensive effort in the field.”

Leading the offense has been Nate Pearson 12
with a .500 batting average, along with Liam Allen
"13 (.454 batting average), Corey Tipton 13 (.370)
and Nolan Silberhorn’14 (.367).

On the mound Jesse Adams 12 leads the way
with a 4-0 record. Joe Robie 12 and Nolan are the
other two starting pitchers and they are both 1-1.
Cam Brickman 12 and Jimmy Scott 13 are the top
pitchers out of the bullpen.

Dylan Willits 12 has played strong defense at
second base for the Titans, according to Coach

O'Reilly.

In the opening weekend of play in the Three
Rivers Athletic Conference, the Titans picked up
victories over St. Francis (7-0) and Central Catholic
(8-1).

“We have a very challenging schedule to work

through both in league and out as well,” Coach
O'Reilly said. “The team is working hard in
preparation. I believe if we stay healthy we have a
chance to accomplish very good results this season,
but only time will tell.”

319 Anthony Wayne (scrimmage) H 4:30 pm
320 Defiance (scrimmage) H 4:30 pm
322 Bowsher (scrimmage) A 4:30 pm
3/23 Maumee (scrimmage) H 4:30 pm
327 Ottawa Hills A 5:00 pm
3/31 Univ. of Detroit Jesuit HS H Noon

331 Univ. of Detroit Jesuit HS H 2:30 pm
413 Springfield A 4:30 pm
4110 Bedford A Noon

4110 Bedford A 2:30 pm
412 Start H 5:00 pm
414 Archbishop Hoban HS A 1:30 pm
4n4 Strongsville A 4:00 pm
4/16 St. Francis de Sales HS A 5:00 pm
4118 Central Catholic H 5:00 pm
4120 Whitmer H 5:00 pm
4123 Fremont Ross H 5:00 pm
4125 Lima Senior A 5:00 pm

Varsity Baseball Schedule

4127 Clay H 5:00 pm
4130 Findlay A 5:00 pm
512 St. Francis de Sales HS H 5:00 pm
5/4 Central Catholic A 6:00 pm
5/5 Walsh Jesuit HS A 10:00 am
5/5 St. Xavier HS A 4:00 pm
5/6 St. Ignatius HS A 1:00 pm
57 Whitmer A 5:00 pm
5/8 Sectional Tournament H TBA
5110 Columbian H 5:00 pm
5/12 Southgate Anderson H 11:00 am
5112 Southgate Anderson H 1:30 pm
5114 District Tournament H TBA
5/22 TRAC Quarterfinals A TBA
5/24 Regional Tournament H TBA
5/26 TRAC Semi-Finals A TBA
5/28 TRAC Finals A TBA
5/31 State Tournament A TBA

TITAN TOWER!

Robb and Emilie Rose
PrLaNTE & Moran, PLLC

The Rattay Marketing Group

“Manufacturers’ Representatives”

Rick Rattay ~ Sale Representative

7521 Scandinavia Dr.
Maumee, OH 43537
Phone: (419) 865-3569
Fax: (419) 865-5522
Email: rrattay@aol.com

Offices: Cleveland ¢ Detroit * Toledo

O fine oy,
A0
@ + Sheryl L. Favorite, A.J.P.
Accredited Jewelry Professional (GLA)
(I XXX
e T Favorite Fine Jewelry
PO Box 521
Sylvania, Ohio 43560
= 419.304.0358
sheryl@favoritefinejewelry.com

J

Mr. and Mrs. Terry ‘82 Schaefer

Going to college. Starting your first job.
Buyingyour first car. Let Directions
Credit Union hedp guide you through
the financial part of the neal world

Directions
Credit Union’

i)

&SCOYLE

FUNERAL AND CREMATION SERVICES

Joseph Coyle Megan Coyle Stamos
Dirsctor Director

Gary John Ki Philip Neitzel

Director Director Director

1770 SOUTH REYNOLDS ROAD

TOLEDO, OH 43614 + 419-865-1295
COYLEFUNERALHOME.
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Row 1 — Head Coach Steve Spenthoff, Dick Anderson, Tom Gillen, Jetuwr Davis, Max Gorski, David Vidovich, Sean Welling, Joe Pool, Taylor Jones, Makai Veasley, JoJuan Fisher, Coach

Sophia Braden. Row 2 — Coach Todd Black, Jamahl Jones, DaShawn Glover, Jared Schwallie, A.J. Rush, Shawn Howze, Edward O'Reilly, Vaughn Harris, DaJuan Jones, Coach Gordon
Bumpus. Row 3 — Coach Reggie Murphy, Sam Rush, Matt Schaefer, Andrew Kurtz, Hayden Neese, Brad Miller, Bailey Crawford, Drew Savage, Ryan Shields, Coach Ryan Schoonmaker.
Row 4 — Coach Mike Veasley, Steve Beyer, Matt Theis, James Stephens, Anthony Bruno, Tom Padgett, Jon Cooper, Grant Aughenbaugh, Andre Tidwell, Kaelen Moody, Keionn Gray.
Row 5 — Dushaun Head, Peter Hogan, Dan Blandford, Dylan Futrell, Keylan Crawford, Cameron Kaser, Sunee Mehedi, lan Rapp, Max McCormick, Quentin Jones.
Row 6 — Wyatt Seel, Aaron Weber, Garrett Kingsley, Stephen Zhang, Jarrett Johns, Jackson Steinmiller, Julian Vaughn, Vinny Betori, Pete Schoen, Nolan Muck.

Titans Blend Veterans with Emerging Youth

The 2012 edition of the St. John's Jesuit Track &
Field team will feature a few veterans and a number
of young, emerging athletes. With over 80 athletes
in the program, the team will attempt to improve
upon a season in 2011 that saw the Titans capture
the final Toledo City League Championship. “The
unique nature of a track & field team is to prepare a
group of athletes to compete in three different areas:
sprints, distance, and throws,” said head coach Steve
Spenthoff. “Any track & field team needs talent
and balance in all three areas to be successful in
Northwest Ohio.”

The season’s schedule began with a 4th place
finish at the Knight Warm-Up at St. Francis and
a 4th place finish at the Warrior Relays at Walsh
Jesuit High School. The season will continue with
important events at the Comet Relays at Amherst
Steele High School and the Knight Relays again at
St. Francis.

Leading the sprint core will be seniors Jamahl
Jones, Jordan King and JoJuan Fisher. Contributing
to the sprint events will be junior Ravon Adams,
sophomore Shawn Howze, and freshman Jon
Gauldin. The hurdling events will be anchored by
the junior combination of Taylor Jones and Terrence
Harvey. Seniors James O’Shea and Dexter Haynes
will be called on to handle the long jump and high
jump. Returning to the pole vault is the combination
of senior Ted Schoen, junior A.J. Rush, and freshman

Dick Anderson. Senior Jetuwr Davis, sophomores
Sam Edwards, DaJuan Jones, and Makai Veasley will
be key additions to any sprint and relay event.

The mid-distance and distance core will look to
the senior trio of Ryan Shields, Jacob Mills and
Max Gorski to be weekly point scorers throughout
the season. Making additional contributions in the
800m, 1600m and 3200m runs will be senior Matt
Schaefer, junior Andrew Kurtz and Drew Savage,
and freshman Tevin Brown. Sophomores Bailey
Crawford, Hayden Neese, Brad Miller, and freshman
Ryan Savage will provide talent and depth to the
variety of distance events.

The throwing core will be a group of young and
developing athletes. The discus will be led by seniors
Vaughn Harris and Justin Robinson, and sophomores
Andrew Petee and Ed O'Reilly. Junior David
Vidovich and sophomore Sean Welling will each be
called upon to contribute in the shot put. New faces
contributing in the throwing core will be freshman
Jared Schwallie and Pete Schoen.

The success of the 2012 track & field team will rely
on the leadership and contributions of a solid group
of upperclassmen and the growth of a young group
of promising athletes. With the help of early season
training and competition, the team hopes to prepare
themselves to peak at the right time in May for the
TRAC League Championship and the District
Championship.

3130
A7
4114
421
421
5/5
519
511
517
519
5123
5/25
6/1

413
4n7
4124
5/1
512

415
4123

Track & Field

Schedule

VARSITY

Knight Invitational @SFHS

Gold W @ Whitmer

Warrior Relays @ Walsh Jesuit HS
Comet Relays @ Amherst Steele HS
Knight Relays @ SFHS

Fremont Invit. @ Fremont Ross
TRAC Champ. @ Whitmer

TRAC Champ. @ Whitmer

District Champ. @ SFHS

District Champ. @ SFHS

Reg. Champ. @ Amherst Steele HS
Reg. Champ. @ Amherst Steele HS
State Champ. @ OSU

JUNIOR VARSITY

SJJ Invitational

SFS Invitational @ SFHS
CCHS Invitational @ CCHS
Findlay Invitational @ UF
JV TRAC Champ. @ CCHS

FRESHMAN

Plastic W @ Whitmer
Knight Classic @ SFHS
NOW Freshman @ CCHS

>>»>»>» > > > > > > > > >

> > > > T

4:00 pm
2:00 pm
10:00 am
10:00 am
4:00 pm
10:00 am
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
10:00 am
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
TBA

4:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
10:00 am

4:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:00 pm

J-R CONTRACTING

WATER - FIRE - WIND

* Full service disaster solution for over 40 years

* Better Business Bureau member since 1973, A+ rating

419.843.FIRE

24-Hour Emergency Response

WATER ¢ FIRE « WIND
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Titan Tennis Continues to VARSITY
Sustain its Success Level

Coming off last year’s state championship,
the St. John’s Jesuit Varsity Tennis team hasn’t
missed a beat in 2012. The T'itans are undefeated
in their first season in the Three Rivers Athletic
Conference and have already secured the regular
season conference title. The first-ever TRAC
Tennis Championships will be contested
Saturday, May 5 at Findlay High School, and SJJ
figures to be the prohibitive favorite.

“We'’re hoping to be the first TRAC
champions in tennis,” S]] Varsity Tennis Coach
Jim Davis said. “So far we're undefeated in the
league and have performed very well.”

At press time, the Titans were 11-2 in dual
matches and were ranked fifth in the state of
Ohio. They also were the team champions at the
prestigious Lakewood St. Edward Tournament
on April 14. SJJ’s only defeats this season
came in a 4-1 loss to third-ranked Cincinnati
Sycamore on March 30 and a narrow 3-2

Row 1: Ryan Brown, Bobby Adusumilli, Max Rectenwald, Kevin Brown, Caleb Mickler, Coach Brian Meyer
Row 2: Spencer Crawford, Jonah Carter, Madhav Mehta, Coach Jim Davis, Coach Justin Swiger, Coach Phil Urrutia, Coach Scott
Zura, Matt Riordan, Trevor Majdalani, Adam Zychowicz

setback No. 1 Upper Arlington on April 20.
« . Lo > .
The 1mporta'nt'thmg is we've beer'l pretty ) Tennls SChedule
fortunate to be injury-free,” SJJ Varsity Tennis
Coach Jim Davis said. “All in all, it’s been a 3128 Clay A 4:30 pm 41 Westlake H Noon
pretty excil ting year. » 3/30 Sycamore H 2:00 pm 4123 Springfield A 4500 pm
3/31 New Albany H Noon 4124 Fremont Ross A 4:30 pm
413 Central Catholic H 4:00 pm 4127 Walsh Jesuit HS A 4:00 pm
415 Lima Senior H 4:00 pm 4128 Columbus Academy A 10:00 am
w E A R E 4110 Findlay A 4:30 pm 51 Maumee Valley H 4:00 pm
413 St. Edward A 4:00 pm 53 Sylvania Northview H 4:00 pm
414 St. Edward Tournament A 8:30 am 5/5 TRAC Championship A 10:00 am
47 Whitmer H 4:00 pm 59 Sectional Championship A TBA
4119 St. Francis de Sales HS H 4:00 pm 5/16 District Championship A TBA
- 4120 Upper Arlington H 3:30 pm 5125 State Championship A TBA

JUNIOR YRRSIT'Y

i E1 i

- - it

Row 1: Coach Scott Zura, Jacob Dziubek, , Sam Thomas, Eric Momenee, Blake Griffey, Mark Obri, Sean Wheelock, Willie
Johnoff, Jacob Francis Row 2: Zach Black, Austin Kelly, Fritz Rudolph, Connor Moore, Zac Chambers, Matt Fox, Nick Gigax,
Sandeep Banga, Harry Thaman, Omar Kanjwal Row 3: J.T. Bassett, John Doumet, Abbas Hussein, Amir Sarrouj, Chaz Mira,
Sean Hickey, Jack Meredith, Josh Miller, Joe Welsh, Elliot Beak

We don't make close calls with your insurance!

For the best rates z_g_n_d the best coverage, call us!

MIN

MONTGOMERY-NICHOLS

Go TITAN SOCCER! INSURANCE
% (419) 882-0080

G’i’lﬂi 6616 Monroe St., Sylvania

RICHARD AND CHERYL CONRAD
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Row 1: Asst. Coach PJ Enright ‘00, Davis Jenkins, Garret Navarette (Captain), Bailey OBrien, Nicholas Carroll, Austin Mack, Dev Parikh (Captain), Asst. Coach Malek Atassi '11
Row 2: Eric Hartkopf, Steve Nowicki, Logan McCollum, Nicholas Carlson, Andrew Prephan, Jacob Dollman, David Stoll, Troy Laipply, Anthony Andreshak, Head Coach Philipp Levering

Underclassmen Add to Crew’s Rich Tradition

‘The 2012 spring season brings high expectations for the Titan Crew. Senior Championships. With better weather than last year already throughout this early

co-captains Garret Navarette and Dev Parikh, along with fellow senior Jacob spring, coupled with the desire to be at their best, the crew seems poised for
Dollman are expected to lead a younger team eager to be the next outstanding accomplishing that goal. The team looks to be competitive at all levels: Varsity,
wave of rowers. The crew boasts 35 rowers, 26 of which are sophomores and JV, Novice, and Freshman, including lightweight categories in 8's, 4's, and pairs.
freshmen learning what it takes to add to the Titan Crew’s rich tradition. The team’s flexibility and willingness to improve will allow them many

'The rowers are preparing for the Midwest Scholastic Championships opportunities to see success throughout the season.
(May 12-13), during which they can earn a bid to race in the National — Head Crew Coach Philipp Levering

Crew Schedule

3/5  Grosse lle Island Erg Sprints Grosse lle, MI
3/3  Grosse lle Island Erg Sprints ~ Grosse lle Mid. Sch.

3/31  Rustbelt Catholic Lake Milton
Championships

4/21  MSRARun Dillon Lake

4/28  Argo Sprints Ann Arbor, MI

5/5  St.Mary's Crew Classic Orchard Lake

5/12  Midwest Scholastic Rowing Harsha Lake
Championships - Day 1

5/13  Midwest Scholastic Rowing Harsha Lake
Championships - Day 2

5/25 Nationals Camden, NJ

Row 1: Alexander Schifko, William Beebe, Liam Dick, Matthew Pike, Sohum Mehta, James Miller, Malachi McLean, Bennet Win,
Zach Prephan, Aaron Gardner Row 2: Asst. Coach PJ Enright ‘00, Victor Vermeulen, Andre Earle, Alex Hasselbach, Greg Miller,
Nick Kranjec, Jake Guyton, Samin Rai, Zachary Christopher, Carson Nye, Head Coach Philipp Levering, Asst. Coach Malek
Atassi 11

417 Superior Street
Suite A
Rossford, OH 43460

(419) 725-4745 0
www.pipesolutions.net @n@&m@ @)

Rick Hinojosa- Owner

Handling all of your Residential & The Martindales

Commercial Plumbing needs.

= Tim ’84, Maureen, Molly,
Good Luck §J) Titans Dan '16, Mack and

Have a great season! Thomas Carr '03
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Front Row: Coach Douglas Leavitt, Peter Krull, Blake Lievens, Christian Hoerchel, Javier Salas, Michael Parker Justin Varble, Michael Holdren, Coach Brian Novak Middle Row: Michael
Reese, Benito Perales, Benjamin Shafer, Aidan Oloughlin, Alex Lazenby, John Fisher, Anthony King Il Back Row: Jessi Guerra, Anthony Negrini, Paul Glaza, Chase Gardull, Devin
Zemenski, Christian Nopper, Charlie Kettinger, Connor Kelly.

SJJ Making Name
in Ohio Rugby

The first loss of the season for the young SJJ
Rugby squad proved not to be a statement of
their skill, but a motivation for success. After
losing to Perrysburg 32-5 on March 24, the
Titans rebounded and won two games in a
row against the experienced powerhouse DIT
defending state champion St. Ignatius and
the Downriver Sharks hailing from Detroit.
The Titans then dropped their fourth game
of the season to St. Ignatius, leaving their
current record at 2-2.

The Titan Rugby team has already
proved itself on the pitch this year, making
huge strides in skill and strength from last year.
Their tough, hard-hitting mentality makes them
contenders for the DII state title. Although the
team is a group of fierce, tireless competitors,
the road to states is still long and difficult.
In the weeks to come the Titans will face an

experienced Findlay team and a fast Parma
squad.
Led by team captain Nate Baumgartner’12, Rugby Schedule
forwards C:Pi?mKPCt_ef Kf‘}u 13}’{_3‘1‘1 b“ksf 317 Birmingham Covington H 100 pm 428 Parma Senior A 7:30pm
fliptath ar 'lekl e“}ngersjlf' this gr_ou%i, 324 Pemysburg H 7:30 pm 54 Findlay H 7:30 pm
itans has quickly given SJJ a name in Ohio ) )

. 3131 St. Ignatius HS A 2:30 pm 5/12 St. Ignatius HS H 7:30 pm

Rugby. The team thanks all the family and fans ¢ ) P ) .9 ) P
. . . 4 Strongsville H 2:00 pm 5/16 Division Il Regionals TBA TBA
for their continued support, and hopes to bring ) )
home S_U’S first ever Rugby State Championship 4114 St. Ignatius HS H 7:30 pm 5/30 Findlay A 5:00 pm
this season. A.M.D.G. 4122 Brunswick A 1:00 pm
— Coach Brian Novak

The Toledo Clinic we are SJ!

NORTHWEST OHIO ORTHOPEDICS
)& AR

0 TITAN

Bob and Bev Hartwig

WAYNE @ LUMBER

T o L E D o

Jim and Tracy Harms
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ACADEMY BASEBALL RCADEMY {ACROSSE
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ARCADEMY TRACK
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Corporate Headquarters
1721 Indian Wood Circle
Maumee, OH, 43537
419-893-5400

Placement Centers

WWW.C4 }‘L'h E| |°st'3 ({l nd.com

Fremont Tallahassee Northwood

905 W. State Street 1897 Capita[ Cir, N.E 2515 Oregon Rd
Fremont, OH, 43420 Tallahassee, FL, 32308 Northwood, OH, 43619
(419) 290-0605 (850) 513-3000 (419) 666-8500

Cardinal Staffing Services, Locally owned & operated
Staffing since 1994

On-Site Services, Pre-Screening, Traditional Staffing, Payroll Services & Client Specific Recruiting

Join us on Facebook!

Cardinal Staffing Services
Leading the Way.......

Port Clinton

123 B Maple Street

Port Clinton, OH, 43452
(419) 734-6318
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Grandparents are a Special Blessing

Nearly 400 grandparents visited with their grandsons and attended
Mass and breakfast at S]J's annual Grandparents Day on March 21.

Brell, Holt & Company

Certified Public Accountants

V¥ Two Maritime Plaza
Toledo, OH 43604
(419) 243-0218  (fax) 243-9264

&

St. John’s Jesuit Academy Hosts
Catholic Leadership Conference

On Thursday, May 3, St. John’s Jesuit Academy sponsored a Seventh Grade Catholic
Leadership Conference.

This was the fifth year that St. John's Jesuit hosted the conference that is designed to
inspire, empower and educate young men and women in the seventh grade to become
future leaders in the Catholic community. The one-day conference was free, and
any Catholic student in the Toledo Diocese was invited to attend. The day included
inspirational speakers and hands-on group activities.

Registration began at 9 a.m. and the day concluded shortly after 2 p.m. Lunch was
provided. More than 300 students attended from area Catholic schools, including St.
Pius X, Regina Coeli, St. Catherine of Siena, St. Joan of Arc, St. Patrick’s, Notre Dame
Academy, Sylvania Franciscan Academy, Mary Immaculate, All Saints, and St. Joseph in
Erie, Michigan.

AIR CONDITIONING « REFRIGERATION

642 E. Woodruff Ave. « Toledo, OH 43604

Best Wishes
fora
Winning
Season!

Don and Carol Feller

/offman
ya S
& /|/
. /7 /{arpst Co., Inc.

/
VY4
/

HEATING » SHEET METAL
MECHANICAL

419.241.8134

GO TITANS

NAGEEB AND SALAM
SWADE

Good Luck

O
~1-2-3¢

1ICK..

“The Ultimate Photobooth
Experience!”

GO TITANS!

Scott and
Rita Stewart

)
Mortgage Services, LTD

Heather Cousino-Proch
Vice President of Residential Lending

4427 Talmadge Road
Toledo, Ohio 43623
419-725-7355

LAVALLEY, LAVALLEY, TODAK

TeL: (419) 882-0081

& ScHAEFER Co., L.P.A.

James E. SCHAEFER
ATTORNEY

Ernest 5. Spohn, 0.D.,LLC

5800 MONROE ST., BLDG. F

SyLvaNia, Onio 43560-2207 Doctor of Optometry
10400 Fremont Pike
jim.schaefer@lavalley-law.com Perrysburg, Ohio
419-8674-0590

Fax: (419) 882-4635

Donald Mewhort I11 °83
President

MIDLAND

T1ITLE
401 Adams Street * Toledo, Ohio 43604

AND ESCROW LTD.

419-255-0126

Neal M. Mahoney ’83
Vice President
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Kostka House Wins
2012 Berchmans Cup

S]] students and faculty spent the day with 260 students
from Crossgates Preschool on April 4 as part of the annual
Easter on Campus celebration.

STATE_FARM
Providing Insurance and
Financial Services

INSURANCE
®

Joyce A Aughenbaugh CLU, Agent

5355 North Reynolds Road
Toledo, OH 43615-5223
Phone 419.531.2831

Fax 419.531.8722
www.joyceagent.com

The greatest compliment you can give is a referral

Good Luck
Titans

BLACK PAW
%+ CANINE

BASIC OBEDIENCE
OFF LEASH OBEDIENCE
BEHAVIOR MODIFICATION
DETECTION AND PROTECTION

Michael *71
and
Shelley Killen

BLACKPAWCANINE.COM
BEN BROCKWAY
ANDY BROCKWAY ‘95

Vision
Oracle car

Dr. Joseph Schwallie and Associates

TUL RESIDENCLES AT

—

Jane Miller

Personalized Eye Care for the Entire Family Assistant Property Manager

121 Ochard Centre Drive THIT Lewis Avesue

Firecreek, P 26797 Carronade Drive P (419) 874-4700
Perrysburg, OH 43551 F (419) 874-4701
~ Kate Savage ~ yebure
g www.experiencecarronade.com jmiller@thesterlinggrp.com

GO TITANSY

The Padanilam Family
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Summer Fun at SJJ!

We keep our doors open in June and July
to provide new learning experiences for
boys and girls in grades five through nine.
Be a Titan this summer!

John’s Jesuit offers
two distinct camp experiences:
Summer SportCamps and
Summer FunCamps.

FunCamps

FunCamps provide the opportunity to
try new things and to just have fun and
enjoy the summer. We offer these fun
camps to stimulate the mind and spirit
for an unforgettable Titan summer.

SportCamps

St. John's Jesuit is known for its
outstanding athletics program, state
championships, and dedication to
good sportsmanship. Solid coaching
and a commitment to comprehensive
training are the foundation of a
winning tradition of excellence at SJJ.

Register Now!
www.sjjtitans.org/lsummercamps

SJJ Sports Camps

Continued from page 1

SJJ Sports Camps attract developing athletes who are interested in a variety
of sports including Baseball, Basketball, Football, Lacrosse, Soccer, Track and
Field, and Wrestling. Specialty camps are also offered in Basketball, Football,
and Lacrosse. A Total Athlete Camp held in the Lyden Center focuses on

individual training and fitness including strength training and proper lifting

techniques. Mike Schoen ‘05 directs Sports Camp.

Last summer, C.J. Patton 17 attended Basketball Camp under the direction of
Varsity Coach Ed Heintschel. “I want to play basketball in high school. There’s
good competition at Sports Camp and it’s a good place to build and show your
talents,” C.J. said.

Camps begin June 11 and continue through August 2. Some camps

have limits on the number of campers per session. Register now. For more
information, go to www.sjjtitans.org/summercamps. To register by phone

Vick a"d volly FI as ck contact Laurie Powell, 419-865-5743, ext. 246.

GO rIITrANSH

AR\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ —

TELEPHONE & COMPUTER

CONTRACTORS

[voICE, DATA, VIDEO, FIBER OPTICS | : O‘F LUC‘(

Providing 25 years of excellence

(800) 513-4812 Titans!
(419) 729-5415

Fax: (419) 729-3811 Dr. and Mrs Michael Diment
www.tccontractor.com
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Champion

Cardinal Staffing Services

Varsity
Steven R. Fudge, DDS

J&R Contracting Co., Inc. — Mike and Jocelyn Bostdorff
Midland Title and Escrow LTD. — Don Mewhort ‘83 and Neal Mahoney ‘83

Gold

Buckeye Cable Sports Network

Richard and Cheryl Conrad

Dental Reflections at Briarfield —
Brian, Kyra, Noah '14 and
Alden Gardiner

Dr. and Mrs. Michael Diment

Richard and Dolly Flasck

Bob and Bev Hartwig

Macino’s Comfort Shoes and
Orthotics

Tim ’84 and Maureen Martindale

Maumee Bay Orthopedics —
Bradley J. Morse, M.D. '79

Montgomery-Nichols Insurance,
Grange Insurance

Pipe Solutions, Ltd. — Owner
Rick Hinojosa

Rayner, Foos, Kruse and Irwin, CPAs

Pete '81 and Jan Ruma

Wayne Lumber Company

The Futrell's, Dennis, Pat & Dylan

Blue

A Friend of St. John’s Jesuit

Black Paw Canine LLC — The
Brockway Family

Paul and Teri Bockstahler

Brell, Holt & Company

Championship Powersports

Coyle Funeral and Cremation
Services

Directions Credit Union

Sheryl and Paul Favorite

Don and Carol Feller

Bob and Joanne Floyd

The Hoffman & Harpst Company —
John Gould

Michael ‘71 and Shelley Killen

Christopher Macino '78

Tom and Denise Padanilam
Sean '88 and Carolyn Savage

Tom and Sandy Maxon
Jane Miller, Jack 11, Matt ‘13
Oracle Vision Care
Doreen Pant, MSW, LISW-S,
Clinical Therapist
(Key Life Directions)
Steve and Chris Papadimos
Robb Rose, Plante & Moran, PLLC
Stephen Rafac '81
Rick 77 and Eileen Rattay
Kate Savage
Heather Cousino-Proch — Savage
Mortgage Services
Jim 75 and Debby Schaefer
Terry '82 and Amy Schaefer
Ernest S. Spohn, O.D., LLC.
Scott and Rita Stewart
Nageeb and Salam Swade
The Yobbagy Family
Ryan Yoder - Yoder Machinery
Joyce Aughenbaugh
State Farm Insurance

Titan 500

Sharon and Ed Ahlfors

John and Chris Alexander

Sean Beach 11

Craig and Tanya Bell

Robert Black

Tim and Diane Braker

Mark R. Bruss, M.D.

The Buescher Family

The Butson Family

Bill and Lauren Cedoz

Ev and Jane Charette

Brad and Judy Conner

Eugene and Hannah Davis

Jim Davis '70/Shadow Valley
Tennis Clubs

John F. Didion

Mr. and Mrs. William G. Fischer

L. Donald and Jane Fritsch

Randy and Sandy Gardner

Carl and Sue Happ

Wendy Holub

Tom and DarLynn Huntermark

David and Nanette Labardee

Brenda S. Lee

Craig Mancinotti

Mrs. John F. McKinney

Kevin J. McQuade '70

Donald “Buzz” Mewhort

Matt Mitten '77

Ron and Tam Oberhaus

Doug '82, Nikkie, Nate 12 and
Cara Pearson

Peter and Peggy Reilly

Tom and Kathy Rotte

Ryan Pharmacy

Mary J. Scott

Ron and Ellyn Siebenaler Family

Ken and Marcia Slivka, Steve '02,
Eric '06

M. B. Tosi

Jim and Renee Turissini

Jean Voegeli

Tom Wersell 77

Mr. and Mrs. Richard Zibbel, Sr.

Bob and Gail Zimmerman

Friends

Lou, Bernadette and Steve '95 Barth
Jim Bohn Family

Dennis and Julie Brown

Bob and Pattie Decker

Ed and Connie Dzierwa

Mrs. Dorothy L. Friel

Matt Irelan '90

Minuteman Press

Pete and Anna Savona

John and Yolanda Szuch

&ASSOCIATES

SES Financial and Benefits Consulting, LLC

Sean Savage, chrc

TITAN
Pledge of Respect

Welcome SJJ Sports Fans!

St. John’s Jesuit encourages
everyone to respect our players
and opponents at every game.

Kindness and respect should
be displayed at all times to
players, coaches, referees, and
visitors.

We support our Titan teams,
whether they be at home or
away, whether they win or lose.

We compete as Titans. We
unite as Titans.

We are SJ!

St. John'’s Jesuit
High School and Academy

PRESIDENT
Rev. Joaquin O. Martinez, S.].

Vice PRESIDENT FOR
Jesurr IpEnTITY
Rev. Tom Doyle, S.J.

Vice PRESIDENT FOR ADVANCEMENT
Brett Loney ‘88

Hicu ScHooL PrincipaL
Brad Bonham

AcapeEmy PriNcIPAL
Bryon Borgelt

DIRECTOR OF ADMISSIONS
Jason Huther

DirecTor or ALuMNI RELATIONS
Nick Butler ‘01

Director oF ANNUAL GIVING
Rita Hayes

DIRECTOR OF ATHLETICS
Robert Ronai

DirecTor oF COMMUNICATIONS
Kathryn Rotte

AssT. DIRECTOR OF
COMMUNICATIONS & DEVELOPMENT
Zach Silka

‘The sports program is produced by the
St. John's Jesuit Advancement Department.
To contact the Athletic Department
call Athletic Director Robert Ronai
419.865-5743 ext. 280

email: rronai@sjjtitans.org

5901 Airport Highway
Toledo, OH 43615
419.865.5743

www.sjjtitans.org

9-725-7272 - sean.savage @savageandassociates.com
Financial/Investment Advice

Sean Savage is a registered representative and financial advisor of
Walnut Street Securities, Inc. [WSS] [member FINRA/SIPC], and a registered investment adviser.
Savage & Associates, Inc. is not affiliated with WSS.




